Atty. Dkt. No. 12293:76A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1000476						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	360					
Philip A. Lisiecki	Please record the attached original documents or copies the	reof				
2. Cosmos Nicolaou	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	9 =				
3. Kyle R. Rose	Name: Akamai Technologies, Inc.	_ <u>_</u> _				
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
∠ □Yes ⊠No		620				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 500 Technology Square	jc8				
Other	City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139					
Execution Date: 03/29/02 (#1 & #2); 03/31/02 (#3)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	⊠ No				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	the everything data of the could be					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is : March 29 & 31, 20 B. Patent No.(s)	002				
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jack D. Stone Jr. 	Total number of applications and patents involved:	1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$					
Internal Address: Scheef & Stone, L.L.P.						
	☐ Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1400	8. Deposit account number:	A.				
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75225	50-1269 (Akamai Technologies, Inc. by Susan L. Klotz)	<u> </u>				
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75225	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)				
	SE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy original document. Jack D. Stone, Jr., Reg. No. 38,324 April 1, 2002						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:	6				
Do not date		****				
	ch this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inforn	iation to:					
Commissioner of Pate Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. P. 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Washington, D.C. 20503. Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONA	Ita needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover satent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems.	sheet. PK2-				
/09/2002 GTON11 00000037 501269 10113183						

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- (1) Philip A. Lisiecki of Quincy, County of Norfolk, State of Massachusetts;
- (2) <u>Cosmos Nicolaou</u> of <u>Palo Alto</u>, County of <u>Santa Clara</u>, State of <u>California</u>; and
- (3) Kyle R. Rose of Cambridge, County of Middlesex, State of Massachusetts;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SCALABLE, HIGH PERFORMANCE AND HIGHLY AVAILABLE DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM FOR INTERNET CONTENT

For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on (1) March 29, 2002; (2) March 29, 2002; and (3) March 31, 2002.

WHEREAS, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 (hereinafter called Akamai, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Akamai, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Akamai, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Akamai may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Akamai.

(Signature Pages Follow)

PATENT REEL: 012753 FRAME: 0845

PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

(1) Exe	Executed this	(Date)	day of Massa	March (Month) chuse#s	2002,	
		U		(City)	ilip A. Lisiecki	

-2-

PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- (1) Philip A. Lisiecki of Quincy, County of Norfolk, State of Massachusetts;
- (2) Cosmos Nicolaou of Palo Alto, County of Santa Clara, State of California; and
- (3) Kyle R. Rose of Cambridge, County of Middlesex, State of Massachusetts;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SCALABLE, HIGH PERFORMANCE AND HIGHLY AVAILABLE DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM FOR INTERNET CONTENT

For	which	an	application	for	а	United	States	Patent	was	executed	on
(1) N	Iarch	, 2	002; (2) Marc	h		2002; and	l (3) Mar	ch	2002.		

WHEREAS, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 (hereinafter called Akamai, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Akamai, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Akamai, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Akamai may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Akamai.

(Signature Pages Follow)

PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

(3) Executed this	31	day of	March	2002,	
	(Date)		(Month)		
At <u>Can</u>	bridge.	MA			
			(City)		
			Kyr P.	<u></u>	
			1	TVIE R. Rose	

-4-

PATENT REEL: 012753 FRAME: 0848